
Name Title # Award

Name Title # Award

Mary Jo Gomez Jackson Simply Tulips 1 G

Ron Jackson Calum 2 G

Michael Hewitt Hair Toss 3 G

Michelle de Swardt Good Catch 34 G

Paul Sauter Doomed 14 S

Kay Cypher Stairway to Heaven 17 S

Barbara Brown In the Fast Lane 25 S

Barbara Barnett African Giant Kingfisher 31 S

Colin White Lifer 36 S

Brian Ferguson Then and Now 38 S

Craig Atkins Charles Knife Gorge 4 B

Garry Michels Ringneck Feeding 5 B

Michael Groves High Cholesterol Racing 6 B

Peter Baughan Pastel Falls 8 B

Stephen Chia Top End Sunset 9 B

Mark Greenland Locked in a Steely Embrace 10 B

Pat Bell Hay Street View 11 B

Len Stewart Paradise 13 B

Amke Buse The Beauty and the Beast 23 B

Projected - Novice

Projected - Open

September 2021

September 2021
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Name Title # Award

Mary Jo Gomez Jackson Taillight 2 G

Michael Hewitt Horsepower 5 G

Michelle de Swardt Sleek Lines 33 G

Dave Garrett Series 3 Land Rover 1 S

Michael Groves Grill 7 S

Richard Eaton Too Many Summers 11 S

Chris Barry Tail Lights 14 S

Len Stewart Caddy Rocket 16 S

Barbara Brown My Truckings days  are over 24 S

Cecylia Sywestrzak Crumbling 25 S

Gordon McDade The Flux Capacitor 31 S

Craig Atkins Vehicular Abstract 6 B

Rosemary Edwards The Work Horse 8 B

Stephen Chia CutNShut 10 B

Greg Edwards Colourful Death 13 B

Colin White Caddy 15 B

Penny Halleen Abandoned car transformed Balance of Life 17 B

Vicki Brayshaw Nosy 20 B

Margrit Wendt Secret Lake 22 B

Anne Mead Out along the highway 23 B

Rob Bilton 57 Chevy 26 B

Joyce Rubelli Muddy Elegance 27 B

Lynda Dilena Metal Mudflap 28 B

Brian Ferguson Wheel Hub 35 B

Name Title # Award

Mark Greenland Galina takes a picture 5 G

Max Maujean Praying Alone 1 S

Jean Wilson The Mask we wear 3 S

Alison Smith The Old Card 7 S

Susi Nodding Architecture Line 2 B

Nadine Henley Diving Grebe 6 B

Name Title # Award

Alison Smith Feeling Sleepy 8 G

Jean Wilson Antique Pears 9 G

Mike Richards Golden Eye 2 S

Nadine Henley Welcome Swallow on Reed 5 S

Chris Barry Caddy 10 S

Irene Kerr Reach for the Sky 1 B

Nigel Palmer Spring Time 3 B

Dita Hagedorn Gum Tree 6 B

Projected - Subject - Vehicular Abstract

September 2021

September 2021

September 2021

Print - Mono

Print - Open
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Name Title # Award

Patrick Kay Some Cosmetic Touching up Required 7 G

Nigel Palmer Vehicular Abstract 2 S

Ray Meckenstock The Face 5 S

Susi Nodding Red Lorry,Yellow Lorry 4 B

Name Title # Award

Dita Hagedorn Gum Tree 6 1st

Jean Wilson Antique Pears 9 2nd

Mike Richards Golden Eye 2 3rd

Name Title # Award

Jean Wilson The Masks we wear 3 1st

Mark Greenland Galena takes a Photo 5 2nd

Susi Nodding Architecture Lines 2 3rd

Name Title # Award

Ray Meckinstock The Face 5 1st

Irene Kerr Vehicular Abstract 1 2nd

Nigel Palmer Vehicular Abstract 2 2nd

Patrick Kay Some Cosmetic Retouching up Required 7 2nd

Susi Nodding Red Lorry,Yellow Lorry 4 3rd

Name Title # Category

N/A Novice

Mary Jo Gomez Jackson Simply Tulips 1 Open

Richard Eaton Too Many Summer 11 Subject

Jean Wilson The Masks we wear 3 Print Mono

Jean Wilson Anique Pears 9 Print Open

Patrick Kay Some Cosmetic Touching up Required 7 Print Subject

September 2021
Judges Choice

September 2021
Print - Subject - Vehicular Abstract

September 2021
Members Choice - Subject - Vehicular Abstract

September 2021
Members Choice - Open

September 2021
Members Choice - Mono

3 of 3


